

## Innovative eProcurement Solutions

13263 Ventura Blvd., Suite 101 - Studio City, CA, 91604 - (818) 992-1771

# Amendment No.1 PB System™ - Support Services Agreement

#### 1. Standard Provisions

Under the PB System™ Support Services Agreement and any previous amendments thereto (referred to herein as "Agreement") between PlanetBids, Inc (PlanetBids) and the County of El Dorado (referred herein as "Customer") PlanetBids shall remain bound to the terms of the Agreement, except to the extent the terms of this Amendment conflict with the Agreement or a previous amendment, in which case this Amendment shall supersede. Nothing in this Amendment relieves PlanetBids of its obligation to perform as required by the Agreement or any previous amendment unless expressly stated herein.

## 2. Agreement Revisions

## A. Scope of Work

PlanetBids and Customer agree that Section 2, Fees and Payments, on page 2 of the PlanetBids Support Services Agreement shall be amended as summarized in Revision 1 herein and as outlined in Table (A) herewith.

#### Revision 1:

As of June 22, 2021, PlanetBids and Customer have agreed to add:

a) To the PB System<sup>™</sup>, a one (1) full user license to the Vendor management and the Bid Management modules, effective prorated term for Year 1, from June 22, 2021, to February 14, 2022.

## **B.** Costs

PlanetBids and Customer agree that the additional fees apply for Year 1 of this Agreement, and are payable within thirty-days of the fully executed Amendment No. 1, as follows:

1) Addition of one (1) full user license with a prorated fee for Year 1 of \$1,613.84 (\$2,475.00 - \$861.16), from June 22, 2021, to February 14, 2022, based on the starting fee of \$2,475/user/Year 1. A three (3) percent fee applies to renewal each year, as outlined in Table (A).

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$37,488.82, as amended, inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses.

Table (A)

PB System™ MODULES	SETUP	YEAR 1 2021-2022	YEAR 2 2022-2023	YEAR 3 2023-2024
Vendor Management & Bid Management (3 Full User Licenses)	\$3,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$8,111.25	\$8,354.59
Vendor Management & Bid Management (1 Full User License – From June 22, 2021)	N/A	\$1,613.84	\$2,549.25	\$2,625.73
Sub-Total	\$3,500.00	\$9,488.84	\$10,660.50	\$10,980.32
TOTAL	\$12,988.84		\$10,660.50	\$10,980.32

\*A contingency amount of \$2,859.16 has been added to the total compensation amount of \$34,629.66, as amended, listed in Table A, for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$37,488.82, as amended. The contingency amount can be utilized for the duration of the Agreement for training and data retrieval and restoration.

#### C. Schedule of Services/Milestones/Deliverables

PlanetBids and Customer agree that there shall be no change to the term(s) of the Agreement and billing cycle.

#### D. Notices

PlanetBids and Customer agree that Notices to County shall be addressed as amended herein:

County of El Dorado Chief Administrative Office 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 Attn.: Michele Weimer Procurement and Contracts Manager

or to such other location as the County directs

# 3. Signatures

This Amendment may be executed and delivered by electronic or facsimile signature and an electronic or facsimile signature shall be treated as an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, This Amendment has been executed under the provisions of the Agreement between PlanetBids and Customer. By signing below, the parties hereto agree that all terms and conditions of this Amendment and the Agreement and any previous amendments shall be in full force and effect.

The persons below assert that they are authorized to execute this Amendment.

PLANETBIDS, INC.	Customer: County of El Dorado
By:	By: Tiffany Schmid (Nov 10, 2021 15:36 PST)
10/8/202/ (Date)	Name:Tiffany Schmid
	Title: Assistant Chief Administrative Officer
	11/10/2021 (Date